Agenda Interregional Planning Council

February 8, 2024, 1:00 p.m.

The 2027 State Water Plan Interregional Planning Council (Council) will meet virtually via Microsoft Teams and in person in Room 510H of the Stephen F. Austin Bldg., 1700 North Congress Avenue, Austin, TX. The meeting will be open to the public. Use the following access information to attend the meeting virtually: <u>Click here to join the meeting</u>. Meeting ID: 233 989 452 749; Passcode: 2hGtkY. Audio access only: 512-298-6360; phone conference ID: 791 149 11#.

Per Texas Water Code §16.052(c), the purposes of the Council are to:

(1) improve coordination among the regional water planning groups, and between each regional water planning group and the board, in meeting the goals of the state water planning process and the water needs of the state as a whole;

(2) facilitate dialogue regarding water management strategies that could affect multiple regional water planning areas; and

(3) share best practices regarding operation of the regional water planning process.

The Council will discuss the following items with action as appropriate:

- 1) Welcome
- 2) Public comment
- 3) Consider minutes from November 30, 2023 meeting <u>https://www.twdb.texas.gov/waterplanning/rwp/ipc/docs/2023 11 30 mtg/DRAFT%20IPC</u> <u>MeetingMinutes 113023.pdf</u>
- 4) Discussion and adoption of the Interregional Planning Council Report to the Texas Water Development Board
- 5) **TWDB update**
- 6) Consider future Interregional Planning Council meetings
- 7) Public comment
- 8) Adjourn

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, readers, large print or Braille, are requested to contact Brittany Condry at <u>brittany.condry@twdb.texas.gov</u> or at (512) 463-6478 two (2) work days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

Direct links to this information can be found on our website at

https://www.twdb.texas.gov/waterplanning/rwp/ipc/2027IPC.asp

Additional Information may be obtained from: Temple McKinnon, Director of Water Supply Planning, Texas Water Development Board, (512) 475-2057 temple.mckinnon@twdb.texas.gov

Emergency Mtg: No